.

	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DUPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademurk Office
	<u>V. V. V.</u> V.V
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ul> <li>ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.</li> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)</li> </ul>
JOHN M. LUCAS JIUNN-CHERN YEH	Name: SERONO GENETICS INSTITUTE S.A.
DENO P. DIALYNAS	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	) 
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: ROUTE NATIONALE 7
Security Agreement C Change of Name	
[] Other	City: EVRY Country: FRANCE Zip: 91030
Execution Dates: January 8, 2005; January 20, 2005, November 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li></ol>	·
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/515,033; filed November 18, 2004	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? 📋 Yes 🖾 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Addross: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	
A Professional Association	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<b>19</b> 0.00	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 142950</u>	
	<u>19-0065</u>
City: <u>Gainesville</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>32614</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atlached copy is a frue copy of the original document.	
Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D. FRAUL ( Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments.	and documents: 5 Atty Docket No. G-188US02PCT
Commissioner of Patenis &	i required cover sheet information to: Trademinks, Box Assignments n, P.C. 20231

## PATENT REEL: 016432 FRAME: 0632

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **HOMOTRIMERIC EXTENDED OBG3 GLOBULAR HEAD AND USES THEREOF**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☐ signed by us as dated below. ⊠ filed <u>November 18, 2004</u>, as Serial No.

WHEREAS, SERONO GENETICS INSTITUTE S.A., a corporation of the country of France, having a place of business at Route Nationale 7, 91030 Evry, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of SERONO GENETICS INSTITUTE S.A.'s review and evaluation of my patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said SERONO GENETICS INSTITUTE S.A., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to SERONO GENETICS INSTITUTE S.A., as the assignces of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of SERONO GENETICS INSTITUTE S.A., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to SERONO GENETICS INSTITUTE S.A., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to SERONO GENETICS INSTITUTE S.A.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid SERONO GENETICS INSTITUTE S.A., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

JAGENA188.US02 PCTAPTO-MISCAASSIGNMENT-WO-SN.DOC/DNB/sI

Page 1 of 4 pages PATENT REEL: 016432 FRAME: 0633

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D., of Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, P.O. Box 142950, Gainesville, Florida 32614-2950, to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>10/515,033</u>, filed November 18, 2004) the application number of said application when known.

January 2004	Signed John Lucas 9628 Oviedo Street
	San Diego, CA 92129
State of California	

County of \_\_\_\_\_)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, personally appeared before me the abovenamed **JOHN LUCAS** to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

WITNESS:

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name:

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

J:\GEN\188.US02.PCT\PTO-Misc\Assignment-wo-SN.doc/DNB/sl

Page 2 of 4 pages PATENT REEL: 016432 FRAME: 0634

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D., of Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, P.O. Box 142950, Gainesville, Florida 32614-2950, to insert here in parentheses (Application number  $\_PCT/IB03/02223$ , filed November 18, 2004) the application number of said application when known. 10/515,033

IN TESTIMONY WITEREOF, Jam,, 2 <del>004.</del> _>005	I have hereunto set my hand this $20$ day of
J. C - 4 1 / - 012X	
Sig	Jium-chern Ych 11629 Westview Parkway 3334 Caminito Gandara
	<del>San Diego, CA-92129</del> La Jolla, CA 92037
State of California )	J.C.Y. 1/20/03
County of <u>SAN DIFED</u>	2005 RRP
	2004, personally appeared before me the above- own and known to me to be the person described in the pregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the r the purposes set forth in said instrument.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: SFAL	9/17/06 RONALD R. POLK Commission # 1375336 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. ExplosSep 17, 2005
WITNESS:	<b>Connections and series of series of an elementation of hear of the order of the or</b>
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	

JAGEN\188.US02.PCT\PTO-Mise\Assignment-wo-SN.doc/DNB/sl

Page 3 of 4 pages PATENT REEL: 016432 FRAME: 0635

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D., of Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, P.O. Box 142950, Gainesville, Florida 32614-2950, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 10/515,033, filed November 18, 2004) the application number of said application when known.

NTESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>36</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2004.

Signed

Deno Dialynas 3425 Lebon Drive, #813 San Diego, CA 92122

State of California

County of \_\_\_\_\_)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, personally appeared before me the abovenamed **DENO DIALYNAS** to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

WITNESS: $\int d$
Signature: AMA.
Printed Name: Lori A. Linderman
Date: NOV. 30, 2004

J:\GDN\188,US02.PCT\PTO-Mise\Assignment-wo-SN.doc/DNB/s1

Page 4 of 4 pages PATENT REEL: 016432 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 06/29/2005